

Item number: 29223

Broom Resin-set, 470 mm, Blue



Used in hi-risk areas where concern for foreign body contamination from bristles is very high.

Technical data

EAN Number	5705020292231
DUN Number	15705020292238
Commodity Code	96039099
Glass & Fork (EU 1935/2004), Declaration of compliance, Regulation (EU) No 10/2011	Yes
Filament Description	Medium
Visible Filament Length	50 mm
Material	Polypropylene, Polyester, Resin
Box Quantity	8 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 200 cm)	384 Pcs
Colour	Blue
Height	125 mm
Length	470 mm
Width	70 mm
Box Length	510 mm
Box Height	210 mm
Box Width	300 mm
Gross weight	0.791 kg.
Net Weight	0.761 kg
Country of origin	Denmark
Max cleaning temperature	121 °Celsius
Min. usage temperature	-20 °Celsius
Max. usage temperature	70 °Celsius
Min. pH-value in Usage Concentration	2
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	10.5

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected and sterilised, as appropriate to its intended use, e.g. high risk vs. low risk food production areas, general hospital areas vs. intensive care units, before use.